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I N D U S T R I A L D I S P U T E S . 

1.—Time Losses by Industries in Working Days, 1901-1912. 

Industry. 1901-05. 1906-10. 1911. 1912. Total. 

Fishing 
Lumbering 
Mining 
Building 
Metal 
Print ing and allied 
Woodworking 
Textile 
Clothing 
Food and tobacco 
Leather 
General t ransport 
Unskilled labour 
Miscellaneous 

Total Working Days 

No. 
189,600 

9,490 
647,172 
610,586 
208,953 

9,590 
60,813 
42,751 

196,797 
16,201 
3,596 

411,778 
18,619 
36,053 

No. 
8,488 

61,587 
1,510,307 

474,028 
218,961 

4,119 
14,472 

236,783 
105,531 
15,761 
13,434 

573,396 
19,402 
24,255 

No. 

1,592,800 
286,804 

32,633 

557 
18,123 
11,770 

373 
300 

85,493 
6,330 

11,467 

No. 
5,400 
4,270 

89,168 
114,324 
32,525 

3,602 

1,166 
306,107 

2,382 

82,998 
449,238 

8,028 

No. 
203,488 

75,347 
3,839,447 
1,485,642 

493,072 
17,411 
75,842 

298,823 
620,205 

34,717 
17,330 

1,153,665 
493,589 

79,803 
2,461,999 3,280,524 2,046,650 1,099,208 8,888,381 

Table 2 shows the number of disputes, year by year from 1901 to 
1912, the classes of industries affected, the number of establishments 
and of employees concerned, and the approximate time losses in working 
days. 

2.—Number of Disputes, Establishments, Employees and Time 
Losses, 1901-1912. 

; 
Estab

i 

1 
Estab

lish Em- ' Approxi- lish Em Approxi
Fiscal Dis men t s ployees ' ma te Fiscal Dis men t s ployees mate 
Year. putes. con affect- Time Year. putes. con affec Time 

cern ted . Losses. cern ted . Losses. 
ed. ed. 

No. No. 
i 

No. i Work
ing 

No. No. No. Work
ing 

days. days 

1901 104 273 28,086 632,311 1907.. . 149 825 36,224 621,962 
1902 121 420 12,264 120,940 1908. . . 68 175 25,293 708,285 
1903 146 927 50,041 1,226,500 1909. . . 69 397 17,332 871,845 
1904 99 575 16,482 265,004 1910. . . 84 1,335 21,280 718,635 
1905 89 437 16,233 217,244 1911. . . 99 475 30,094 2,046,650 
1906 . . . . 141 

1 

1,015 26,050 359,797 1912.. . 

Total . . . 

150 989 40,511 1,099,208 141 

1 

1,015 26,050 359,797 1912.. . 

Total . . . 1,319 7,843 319,880 8,888,381 


