INDUSTRIAL DISPUTES.

1.—Time Losses by Industries in Working Days, 1901-1912.

Industry.	1901-05.	1906-10.	1911.	1912.	Total.
Fishing Lumbering Mining Building Metal Printing and allied Woodworking Textile. Clothing Food and tobacco	No. 189,600 9,490 647,172 610,586 208,953 9,590 60,813 42,751 196,797 16,201	$\begin{array}{c} 61,587 \\ 1,510,307 \\ 474,028 \\ 218,961 \\ 4,119 \\ 14,472 \\ 236,783 \\ 105,531 \\ 15,761 \end{array}$	286,804 32,633 - 557 18,123 11,770 373	114,324 32,525 3,602 - 1,166 306,107	75,347 3,839,447 1,485,642 493,072 17,411 75,842 298,823 620,205
Leather. General transport. Unskilled labour. Miscellaneous. Total Working Days.	3,596 411,778 18,619 36,053 2,461,999	573,396 19,402 24,255	85,493	449,238 8,028	79,803

Table 2 shows the number of disputes, year by year from 1901 to 1912, the classes of industries affected, the number of establishments and of employees concerned, and the approximate time losses in working days.

2.—Number of Disputes, Establishments, Employees and Time Losses, 1901-1912.

Fiscal Year.	Dis- putes.		Em- ployees affect- ted.	Approxi- mate Time Losses.	Fiscal Year.	Dis- putes.	Estab- lish- ments con- cern- ed.	Employees affected.	Approximate Time Losses.
	No.	No.	No.	Work- ing days.		No.	No.	No.	Work- ing days
1901 1902 1903 1904 1905	121 146 99	420 927 575 437	12,264 50,041 16,482 16,233	217,244	1909 1910 1911	149 68 69 84 99 150	$ \begin{array}{r} 175 \\ 397 \\ 1,335 \\ 475 \end{array} $	36,224 25,293 17,332 21,280 30,094 40,511	708,285 871,845 718,635
					Total	1,319	7,843	319,880	8,888,381